
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 

8:00 Sunday Worship CH 

1:00  Armchair Travels GR 

6:30 Evening Worship CH 

Led by Rev. Dennis Price 

2   LABOR DAY—STAFF HOLI-
DAY 

1:00 Cards/Games TV,FR,HS 

7:00 Bingo RB 

3  Activity Bus Out for Maintenance 

8:30 Walk in the Park cancelled 

10:30 Ladies Bible Study GR 

11:00 Activities Sign Up RR 

NOTE: Sign up sheet will not be  
available until 10:30 a.m. 

1:30 Nitpickers CH 

2:00 Wii Bowling RB  
2:30-4:30 OSF BP Check & Clinic Hours 

3:00 Rosary Recitation CH 

6:00 Bible Study-Cornerstone CR 

7:00  Dominoes TV 

7:00 Musical Tuesday 900 

4 

10:00 Chair Dynamics RB 

11:15 Music Therapy RB 

12:00  Lunch DR 

1:00 Joy of Crafting RB 

3:00 Sit & Be Fit RB 

7:00 Bunco RB 

5 

8-10:00 OSF BP Check—Clinic 

9:30 Bank Run 

10:00 Dining Services Meeting DR 

10:00 Pure Power RB  
10:00 Weekly Bible Study CR 

10:30 CVS / Walgreens 

11:30 Heartland Hearing cancelled 

12:00 Lunch DR 

1:30 Schnucks Godfrey 

2:00 R&R Party— Marketing 

2:30 Activity Meeting CR 

6 

9:00 Coffee Hour DR 

10:00 Balance Plus RB 

10:00 Catholic Communion GR 

1:00 BINGO in the Afternoon RB 

3:00 Sit & Be Fit RB 

6:30 Mark Raborn CH 

7 

10-2:00 Alzheimer’s Fundraiser Car 
Show WP Parking Lot 
3:30 Catholic Mass CH 

7:00 Saturday Night Movie 900 

8     GRANDPARENTS DAY 

8:00 Sunday Worship CH 

1:00 ALT: “Happily Ever After”  
dinner at Red Lobster ticket $20 

1:00  Armchair Travels GR 

6:30 Evening Worship CH 

Led by Ted Prehn 

9 

10:00 Fitness Fusion RB 

10:30 Cookies Coffee & Chat GR 

12:00 Lunch DR 

1:00 New Resident Orientation 
WP 3rd flr 

1:00 Cards/Games TV,FR,HS 

1:00-2:15 BP Check TV  
2-4 Piasa Cleaners Pick-Up 

3:00 Sit & Be Fit RB 

7:00 Bingo RB 

10  
8:30 Walk in the Park 

10:00 Wii Bowling RB  
10:15 Sadie the Therapy Dog  
10:30 Dierburg’s & Lunch Out—  
Chicken Salad Chick in Edwardsville 

10:30 Ladies Bible Study GR 

2:30-4:30 OSF BP Check & Clinic Hours 

3:00 Rosary Recitation CH 

7:00 Dominoes TV 

7:00 Musical Tuesday 900  

11 

10:00 Chair Dynamics RB 

11:00 OSF Health Education “Shoulder 
Pain-rotator cuff problems” CH 

12:00  Lunch DR 

1:00 Resident Council Meeting CR 

1:00 Joy of Crafting RB 

2:00 R&R Party— Reception 

1:30-3:00 “The Call“ Bible Study GR 

3:00 Sit & Be Fit RB 

4:00 Alton Farmer’s Market & Decaro’s 

7:00 Bunco RB 

12      
8-10:00 OSF BP Check—Clinic 

10:00-11:30 MidAmerica Audiology WP3 

10:00 Pure Power RB  
10:00 Weekly Bible Study CR 

10:15 ACTIVITY BUS OUT 

11:00 Choir Practice CH  
12:00 Lunch DR 

1:30 Walmart 
2-4 Piasa Cleaners Return 

4:00 1st Dinner Out– Bristols 

13 

9:00 Coffee Hour DR 

10:00 Balance Plus RB 

11:00 Communion Service GR 

11-2:00 Alzheimer’s Fundraiser  
Autumn Card Party DR 

1:00 BINGO in the Afternoon RB 

3:00 Sit & Be Fit RB 

 

14 

3:30 Catholic Mass CH 

TBA Dinner & a Movie—  
Bigelo’s in Edwardsville 

7:00 Saturday Night Movie  
Ch 900 

15 

8:00 Sunday Worship CH 

1:00  Armchair Travels GR 

6:30 Evening Worship CH 

Led by Frank Akers 

16  Dr. Peet, Podiatrist today by  
appointment. Call Brandi 
10:00 Fitness Fusion RB 

12:00 Lunch DR 

1:00 Cards/Games TV,FR,HS 

1:00-2:15 BP Check TV  
3:00 Sit & Be Fit RB 

6:45 Organ Spectacular at B. 
Godfrey Chapel LCCC 

7:00 Bingo RB  

17 

8:30 Walk in the Park 

9:45 Gameday Luncheon 

10:15 Maisy-Support Dog  W 

10:30 Ladies Bible Study GR 

1:30 Aldi / Dollar General 
2:30-4:30 OSF BP Check & Clinic Hours 

3:00 Rosary Recitation CH 

6:00 Bible Study-Cornerstone CR 

7:00 Dominoes TV 

7:00 Musical Tuesday 900  

18 

10:00 Chair Dynamics RB 

10:15 Veterans Coffee Talk GR 

10:30 Salad Bonanza Godfrey UMC 
$10 

12:00  Lunch DR 

1:00 Joy of Crafting RB 

1:30-3:00 “The Call“ Bible Study GR 

3:00 Sit & Be Fit RB 

7:00 Bunco RB 

19      
8-10:00 OSF BP Check—Clinic 

9-11:00 Senior Health Fair 1st floor WP 

10:00 Pure Power RB  
10:00 Weekly Bible Study CR 

10:15 ACTIVITY BUS OUT 

12:00 Lunch DR 

1:30 Schnucks Alton / Dollar Tree 

1:30 Games w/Emily RR 

4:15 Men’s Dinner Out– Brass Door 

20 

9:00 Coffee Hour DR 

10:00 Balance Plus RB 

11:00 R&R Party— Community Life 
Services 

11:30-12:00 Village Pray-In  CH 

1:00 BINGO in the Afternoon RB 

2:00 Juke Box Trio CH 

3:00 Sit & Be Fit RB 

21 

10:45 Lunch Out—Olive Garden 

3:30 Catholic Mass  CH 

7:00 Saturday Night Movie  
Ch 900 

22 

8:00 Sunday Worship CH  
10:00 Lunch Out—Pere Marquette 
Lodge / Apple Festival 
1:00  Armchair Travels  
6:30 Evening Worship CH 

Led by Chaplain Judy Miller 

  
 

23 

10:00 Fitness Fusion RB 

12:00 Lunch DR 

1:00 Cards/Games TV,FR,HS 

1:00-2:15 BP Check TV  
2-4 Piasa Cleaners Pick-Up 

3:00 Sit & Be Fit RB cancelled 

7:00 Bingo RB cancelled 

24  BOARD MEETING 9:00-2:00 RB 

8:30 Walk in the Park 

10:00 Wii Bowling RB cancelled 

10:30 Ladies Bible Study GR 

11:30 Bank Run 

1:00 Scavenger Hunt with OSF starts in RB 

1:30 Walmart 

2:30-4:30 OSF BP Check & Clinic Hours 

3:00 Rosary Recitation CH 

5:45 Hayner Library Presents Dennis 
Stroughmatt & His Swingin’ Band 

7:00 Dominoes TV 

25 

10:00 Chair Dynamics RB 

12:00  Lunch DR 

12:00-2:00 Flu shots RR 

1:00 Joy of Crafting RB TBA 

1:30-3:00 “The Call“ Bible Study GR 

3:00 Sit & Be Fit RB 

7:00 Bunco RB 

26 

8-10:00 OSF BP Check—Clinic 

10:15 ACTIVITY BUS OUT 

10-4 Massage Day-Holly TBA 

10:00 Pure Power RB  
10:00 Weekly Bible Study CR 

11:00 Choir Practice CH  
12:00 Lunch DR 

1:30 Target 

2:00 R&R Party— Housekeeping 

2-4 Piasa Cleaners Return 

4:00 2nd Dinner Out– Bristols 

27 

9:00 Breakfast Buffet DR 

10:00 Wisdom for Confusing Times CR 

10:00 Balance Plus RB 

1:00 BINGO in the Afternoon RB 

1:00 Principia Music Students CH 

3:00  Sit & Be Fit RB 

 

28 

9:00—2:00 Wings & Wheels at St. 
Louis Regional Airport 
3:30 Catholic Mass CH 

7:00 Saturday Night Movie  
Ch 900 

 

29 

8:00 Sunday Worship CH  
12:30 Stages: “Man of La Mancha”  
dinner at Maggianos tkt $45 

1:00  Armchair Travels GR 

6:30 Evening Worship CH 

Led by Rev. Debra Hoertal 

30 

10:00 Fitness Fusion RB  
11:00 Ex. Dir. Quarterly Update 
CH 

12:00 Lunch DR 

1:00 Cards/Games TV,FR,HS 

1:00-2:15 BP Check TV  

 

 

 

   SEPTEMBER 2019 

Sign Up for 

September Activities 

Will Be Tuesday 

 Sept. 3 at 11:00 a.m. 


